Thank You for Shopping our
Local Contractors!

NOTE: This is not necessarily all the
contractors available in these fields. They are
ones we are most familiar with. If you are a
contractor and would like to be included on
his list, notify Jeremy at Scholze Ace Home
Center to complete the necessary forms.

This list is provided as a convenience and

is not in any particular order. It is not a
recommendation for any individual contractor.
These contractors are not employed by
Scholze Ace Home Center and all insurance
or liability issues should be checked with
these contractors individually. We assume no
responsibility or liability in providing this list
as a service to our customers. We recommend
homeowners take the time to investigate
contractors’ credentials thoroughly before
employing them.
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Cabinet Makers
Mike Gilbertson

Carpenter/Construction
Aspen Homes & Construction
B&D Builders—Dave Olson
Country Living Carpentry

Gaier Construction

Garage Door Doctors

HRS Construction LLC

Hodge Carpentry

Jessie Construction LLC

K&D Pressure Washing & Handyman LLC
KJ Handyman Service

LaBar's Millwright Service LLC

Old Creek Flooring

Rendell Construction

Sam’s Handyman Service
Simmons Construction

Stuart Olson Construction
Stutzman & Son Construction, LLC
Sunrise Custom Builders

Wingard Construction

Young Construction

Cement/Masonry
C&C Concrete/Carpentry LLC
Gaier Construction

Holcomb Concrete

Jessie Construction LLC
Laufenberg Concrete

Rauvola Concrete & Masonry
T & T Custom Concrete

Chimney Maintenance
Design Chimneys, LLC

Drywall

Aspen Homes & Construction

Electricians/Audio/Solar
AC Electric—Jim Olson

BMH Electric

Bush Electric

Dynamic Audio & Video

Kelly Electric

US Solar Mounts

Excavating/Digging/Wells
Garcia Excavating LLC

Hawk Island Landscaping

Maurer Excavating

HVAC

Dales Refrigeration & Heating
Derousseau Heating and AC
Sampson Heating and AC

Insulation/Foam
CT's Advanced Insulation

715-896-2100

715-284-8759
715-299-0984
715-896-1862
715-284-9707
608-903-0550
715-299-2375
715-299-5300
715-284-9263
262-909-8081
608-518-2286
715-896-6357
715-896-3607
715-819-1006
715-896-0886
608-864-0107
608-525-6435
608-525-0423
715-299-1949
715-284-2618
715-333-2782

608-387-9103
715-284-9707
715-299-4678
715-284-9263
715-896-3897
608-343-6601
608-963-8018

608-387-5371

715-284-8759

715-963-2631
715-896-9357
715-896-9683
715-896-1599
608-989-2772
608-272-3999

715-299-0727
715-284-5281
715-299-1520

715-284-5931
715-284-2401
715-963-2921

608-487-5030

Landscaping/Tree Removal/Fencing

Coulee Region Landscape & Design LLC
Hawk Island Landscaping

Owen'’s Mowin

Prairie View Ranch (Tree Removal)

Red Stone Fence Company

TBones Rentals LLC (Stump Grinding)
Twisted Oak Landscaping & Design

608-797-4473
715-284-5281
608-822-5822
715-896-1311
715-896-7507
608-797-5262
715-896-9842

Painting/Finishing/Wallpapering

Hegg Painting & Decorating LLC
Janelle’s Decorating
Pan-O-Ramic

Quality Services

Wagner Xteriors

Plumbing/Well Drilling
Callahan Plumbing & Irrigation
DanMark Plumbing

Dugan'’s Plumbing (Remodels)
Halverson Plumbing

Rush Well Drilling

Pressure Washing/Cleaning
K&D Pressure Washing & Handyman LLC
Service Master (Robert)

TBones Rentals LLC

Universal Cleaners

Wagner Xteriors

Rental
G&S Equipment LLC
TBones Rentals LLC (Tents, Chairs, etc.)

Roofing
Knutson Roofing
Simmons Roofing

Sandblasting/Soda/Epoxy
All American Painting & Sandblasting
Maurer Mobile Blasting & Powder Coating
Skeeter’s Construction

Seamless Gutter
Country Land Seamless Gutter
Gutter Brothers

Small Engine Repair
G&S Equipment LLC

715-896-3512
715-284-7493
715-450-6934
715-333-2069
715-819-6296

715-284-8148
715-284-1530
715-896-0730
715-284-2556
715-299-4605

262-909-8081
715-284-0770
608-797-5262
715-963-5440
715-819-6296

715-284-7589
608-797-5262

715-797-6645
715-964-6992

608-780-9277
715-299-4293
262-389-9295

715-299-1867
715-896-3826

715-284-7589

Snow Plowing (Commercial/Residential)

Prairie View Ranch (Commercial)
Twisted Oak Landscaping & Design

Wood Floors/Flooring
Schmidt Flooring

SeeKamp Flooring

Simion Flooring

Misc.

Family Pest Solutions

715-896-1311
715-896-9842

715-896-3180
715-299-7455
715-533-9561

715-600-0245

New Horizons Radon Testing and Mitigation LLC 715-797-0914



